

HB0716/413322/1

BY: Environment and Transportation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 716
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 6, after “Program;” insert “authorizing a public housing agency to administer the Program in accordance with a local administrative plan;”; strike beginning with “altering” in line 9 down through “pay;” in line 11; and in line 23, strike “4-2904(a)” and substitute “4-2904”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 17, after “agency” insert “:

(I)”;

in line 20, after “Program” insert “;**AND**

(II) MAY, SUBJECT TO SUBSECTION (B) OF THIS SECTION, ADMINISTER THE STATE PROGRAM IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LOCAL ADMINISTRATIVE PLAN OF THE PUBLIC HOUSING AGENCY”;

and after line 24, insert:

“(b) Except as otherwise provided in this subtitle, the State Program shall be administered in accordance with federal guidelines under the federal Housing Choice Voucher Program.”.

On page 3, in line 8, strike the opening bracket; in the same line, strike “] 40%”; and in line 10, after “PROGRAM” insert “,**EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE PROVIDED IN THE FEDERAL HOUSING CHOICE VOUCHER PROGRAM**”.

**HB0716/413322/01 Environment and Transportation Committee
Amendments to HB 716
Page 2 of 2**

On page 4, in line 2, strike the first opening bracket; in the same line, strike the first closing bracket; in line 3, after “AGENCY” insert “OR”; and in line 5, before “to” insert “, WHICHEVER IS GREATER,”.